PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT4068583

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 022411 Frame 0290. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME SHOULD READ: BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP, INC			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA				
		Name		Execution Date	
BELLSOUTH CORPORA	TION			08/27/1998	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ΓΑ				
Name:	BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP, INC.				
Street Address:	1155 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.				
Internal Address:	SUITE 16E	SUITE 16E02			
City:	ATLANTA				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30309-3610)			
Property Type Application Number: 113		Number 55595	_		
	(732 sent to the rovided; if 7329 khur AT& ONE ROC BED	2)542-2283 e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 5422280 hter@trbklaw.com T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - TRBK E AT&T WAY DM 2A-212 PMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921 96003CON			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KIRSTEN HUNTER			
SIGNATURE:		/Kirsten Hunter/			
DATE SIGNED:		09/26/2016			
Total Attachments: 5 source=96003_CoverShee source=96003_CoverShee				PATENT	

source=BellSouth Corporation_BellSouth Intellectual Property Group Inc#page1.tif source=BellSouth Corporation_BellSouth Intellectual Property Group Inc#page2.tif source=BellSouth Corporation_BellSouth Intellectual Property Group Inc#page3.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
	Name	Execution Date					
BellSouth Corporation		08/27/1998					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name: AT&T Delaware	AT&T Delaware Intellectual Property, Inc.						
	824 Market Street						
City: Wilmington							
State/Country: DELAWARE							
Postal Code: 19801	19801						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type	Number						
Application Number: 11	355595						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (703)991-5978 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 7034429480 7034429480							
Phone: 7034429480							
Email: faffi.moazza Correspondent Name: Fariborz Mo	am@moazzamlaw.com	d O					
-	Associates, LLC						
Address Line 2: 7601 Lewinsville Rd., Suite 304							
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AT1-138-CON2 NAME CHANGE						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fariborz Moazzam						
Total Attachments: 11 source=AT1-138-CON2 Name Change#page1.tif source=AT1-138-CON2 Name Change#page2.tif source=AT1-138-CON2 Name Change#page3.tif source=AT1-138-CON2 Name Change#page4.tif							
500809901	REE	L: 022411 FRAME: 0290					

source=AT1-138-CON2 Name Change#page5.tif source=AT1-138-CON2 Name Change#page6.tif source=AT1-138-CON2 Name Change#page7.tif source=AT1-138-CON2 Name Change#page9.tif source=AT1-138-CON2 Name Change#page10.tif source=AT1-138-CON2 Name Change#page10.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022411 FRAME: 0291

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **BELLSOUTH CORPORATION**, a corporation of the State of Georgia, with its principal place of business at BellSouth Corporation, 1155 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 16E02, Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3610 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), is the record owner of the United States Letters Patent and pending United States Patent Applications listed on the attached Schedule A made a part hereof, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, **BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP, INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 1155 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 16E02, Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3610 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including all claims for past infringement, and all divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said inventions in appropriate registries; and the parties acknowledge such transfer constitutes a contribution to the capital of Assignee intended to qualify as a transfer to a corporation controlled by Assignor under Section 351 of the Internal Revenue Code. ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AC982240.182

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests issuance of any and all patents on said inventions to **BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP, INC.**, and asserts that it will not execute any agreements inconsistent therewith.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer to be effective as of 12:01 a.m. (E.D.T.), September 1, 1998. ASSIGNEE, hereby consents to and accepts this Patent Assignment and has caused it to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer to be effective as of 12:01 a.m. (E.D.T.), September 1, 1998.

BELLSOUTH CORPORATION

1- D. Com Bv:

Name: Keith O. Cowan

Title: <u>Vice President-Corporate Development</u>

STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	FULTON	§

On this <u>27th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Keith 0. Cowan</u>, known by me to be the person of the above name and an officer of BELLSOUTH CORPORATION duly authorized to execute this Patent Assignment on behalf of BELLSOUTH CORPORATION, who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of BELLSOUTH CORPORATION.

Nótary Public

My Commission Expires: Notary Public, Henry County, Georgia My Commission Expires January 24, 2002

BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP, INC.

O. Con Bv

Name: Keith O. Cowan

Title: President

STATE OF GEORGIA § COUNTY OF FULTON §

On this <u>27th</u> day of August, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Keith 0. Cowan</u>, known by me to be the person of the above name and an officer of BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP, INC. duly authorized to execute this Patent Assignment on behalf of BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP, INC., who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP, INC.

- 3 -

Notary Public, Henry County, Georgia Public tarv My Commission Expires January 24, 2002 My Commission Expires:

AC982240.182

RECORDED: 09/26/2016